Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase Il

BID OPENING DATE: June 5, 2019
BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
Bid # 201911

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

if any, are hereby rejected as late”

SOUTH FLORIDA BUILDING, FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION INTERSTATE CUSTOM BUILT MARINE
INC CJ CONTRACTING, LLC. COMPANY, INC. J. RAWN ENTERPRISES, INC. INC CONSTRUCTION, LLC. LAMBERT BROS, INC. CONSTRUCTION, INC. WHARTON-SMITH, INC. REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION ARZ BUILDERS, INC. JAMES S. LAVOLD, INC WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
VENDORS
PDF of submittal YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Bid Cover Sheet YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Bid Bond or Cashier's Check YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Bid Form YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Schedule of Value YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Schedule of Subcontractors YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Trench Safety YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Questionnaire YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Insurance Certificates YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Proof of Workers Compensation or exemption YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Conflict of Interest Statement YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Local Preference Not local Western Communities Not Local Western Communities Not Local Not Local Not Local Not Local Not local Not Local Palm Beach County Palm Beach County Palm Beach County
$ 283,514.00 310,058.01( $ 387,077.90 $ 435,208.63| $ 435,835.00 | $ 447,871.18 475,210.00 495,820.00 | $ 532,700.00( $ 567,463.99 618,153.00( $ 647,009.13( $ 660,486.90
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BID TABULATION
BID NO: 201911
PEACEFUL WATERS BOARDWALK PHASE Il

Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase I
Description

1. Mobilization

2. Bonds

3. Demobilization

4. Replace four (4) 4x10 joists with six (6) 3x10 (includes
"Grace Vycor" and cap trimming)

5. Replace railing at "Boardwalk"
6. Trex Composite Wood Deck
7. Trex Composite Non-Structural Top Rail

8. Owner Controlled Contingency

Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase I
Description

1. Mobilization

2. Bonds

3. Demobilization

4. Replace four (4) 4x10 joists with six (6) 3x10 (includes
"Grace Vycor" and cap trimming)

5. Replace railing at "Boardwalk"
6. Trex Composite Wood Deck
7. Trex Composite Non-Structural Top Rail

8. Owner Controlled Contingency

Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase I
Description

1. Mobilization

2. Bonds

3. Demobilization

4. Replace four (4) 4x10 joists with six (6) 3x10 (includes
"Grace Vycor" and cap trimming)

5. Replace railing at "Boardwalk"
6. Trex Composite Wood Deck
7. Trex Composite Non-Structural Top Rail

8. Owner Controlled Contingency

Quantity
1.00
1.00
1.00
4,109.00

1,370.00
685.00
1,370.00
1.00

Quantity
1.00
1.00
1.00
4,109.00

1,370.00
685.00
1,370.00
1.00

Quantity
1.00
1.00
1.00
4,109.00

1,370.00
685.00
1,370.00
1.00

Unit
LS
LS
LS
LF

LF
LF
LF
LS

Grand Total

Unit
LS
LS
LS
LF

LF
LF
LF
LS

Grand Total

Unit
LS
LS
LS
LF

LF
LF
LF
LS

Grand Total

SOUTH FLORIDA BUILDING, INC

Unit Price
$1,600.00
$8,400.00
$1,600.00

$26.00

$61.00
$18.00
$14.00
$50,000.00

Unit Price
$11,034.09
$8,000.00
$11,034.09
$42.00

$50.00
$145.00
$20.00
$50,000.00

Sub Total
$1,600.00
$8,400.00
$1,600.00

$106,834.00

$83,570.00
$12,330.00
$19,180.00
$50,000.00
$283,514.00

INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

Sub Total
$11,034.09
$8,000.00
$11,034.09
$172,578.00

$68,500.00
$99,325.00
$27,400.00
$50,000.00
$447,871.18

ARZ BUILDERS, INC.

Unit Price
$3,000.00
$1,700.00

$15,000.00
$62.00

$65.00
$59.00
$89.00
$50,000.00

Sub Total
$30,000.00
$17,000.00
$15,000.00

$254,758.00

$89,050.00
$40,415.00
$121,930.00
$50,000.00
$618,153.00

CJ CONTRACTING, LLC.

Unit Price
$5,200.00
$5,726.00
$5,200.00

$17.04

$14.49
$193.43
$15.74
$50,000.00

Sub Total
$5,200.00
$5,726.00
$5,200.00

$70,017.36

$19,851.30
$132,499.55
$21,563.80
$50,000.00
$310,058.01

LAMBERT BROS, INC.

Unit Price
$29,000.00
$11,600.00

$1,750.00
$55.00

$50.00
$111.00
$9.00
$50,000.00

JAMES S.

Unit Price
$58,000.00
$22,000.00
$28,000.00

$39.77

$69.78
$232.12
$51.82
$50,000.00

Sub Total
$29,000.00
$11,600.00

$1,750.00
$225,995.00

$68,500.00
$76,035.00
$12,330.00
$50,000.00
$475,210.00

LAVOLD, INC

Sub Total
$58,000.00
$22,000.00
$28,000.00

$163,414.93

$95,598.60
$159,002.20
$70,993.40
$50,000.00
$647,009.13

Unit Price
$7,085.35
$2,419.25
$2,260.45

$27.90

$51.95
$170.75
$16.45
$50,000.00

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,

Sub Total
$7,085.35
$2,419.25
$2,260.45

$114,641.10

$71,171.50
$116,963.75
$22,536.50
$50,000.00
$387,077.90

CUSTOM BUILT MARINE
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Unit Price
$49,000.00
$10,000.00

$6,000.00
$40.00

$42.00
$192.00
$20.00
$50,000.00

Sub Total
$49,000.00
$10,000.00

$6,000.00
$164,360.00

$57,540.00
$131,520.00
$27,400.00
$50,000.00
$495,820.00

WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Unit Price
$90,000.00
$12,000.00
$86,000.00

$21.10

$123.40
$225.00
$9.20
$50,000.00

Sub Total
$90,000.00
$12,000.00
$86,000.00
$86,699.90

$169,058.00
$154,125.00
$12,604.00
$50,000.00
$660,486.90

J. RAWN ENTERPRISES, INC.

Unit Price
$12,500.00
$11,540.00
$12,500.00

$23.77

$101.23
$137.30
$13.33
$50,000.00

Sub Total

$12,500.00
$11,540.00
$12,500.00
$97,670.93

$138,685.10
$94,050.50
$18,262.10
$50,000.00
$435,208.63

WHARTON-SMITH, INC.

Unit Price
$50,000.00
$5,885.00
$9,000.00
$35.00

$90.00
$180.00
$20.00
$50,000.00

Sub Total

$50,000.00
$5,885.00
$9,000.00
$143,815.00

$123,300.00
$123,300.00
$27,400.00
$50,000.00
$532,700.00

BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION INC

Unit Price
$50,000.00
$15,000.00
$40,000.00

$15.00

$60.00
$170.00
$15.00
$50,000.00

Sub Total

$50,000.00
$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$61,635.00

$82,200.00
$116,450.00
$20,550.00
$50,000.00
$435,835.00

REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION

Unit Price
$29,300.00
$20,000.00
$90,780.00

$51.01

$34.41
$158.34
$8.89
$50,000.00

Sub Total

$29,300.00
$20,000.00
$90,780.00
$209,600.09

$47,141.70
$108,462.90
$12,179.30
$50,000.00
$567,463.99
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