Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase II

BID OPENING DATE: June 5, 2019 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time) Bid # 201911

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late

	SOUTH FLORIDA BUILDING,		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION		BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION	INTERSTATE	I	CUSTOM BUILT MARINE	MARINE		T	1	
	INC	CJ CONTRACTING, LLC.	COMPANY, INC.	J. RAWN ENTERPRISES, INC.	. INC	CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	LAMBERT BROS, INC.	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WHARTON-SMITH, INC.	REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION	ARZ BUILDERS, INC.	JAMES S. LAVOLD, INC	WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
VENDORS											1	1	
PDF of submittal	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Cover Sheet	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Form	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractors	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Trench Safety	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation or exemption	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Preference	Not local	Western Communities	Not Local	Western Communities	Not Local	Not Local	Not Local	Not Local	Not local	Not Local	Palm Beach County	Palm Beach County	Palm Beach County
Grand Tota	al \$ 283.514.00	\$ 310.058.01	\$ 387.077.90	425 200 62	\$ 435.835.00	\$ 447.871.18	\$ 475,210.00	\$ 495.820.00	\$ 532,700.00	\$ 567.463.99	\$ 618.153.00	\$ 647.009.1	3 \$ 660.486.90
	a 283,514.00	\$ 310,058.01 Error on SOV	\$ 387,077.90 Error on SOV	\$ 435,208.63 Error on SOV	a 435,835.00	\$ 447,871.18) 4/5,210.00	495,820.00	332,700.00	Error on SOV	Error on SOV	Error on SOV	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

BID TABULATION												
BID NO: 201911												
PEACEFUL WATERS BOARDWALK PHASE II	'											
			SOUTH FLORIDA BUILDING, INC		CJ CONTRACTING, LLC.		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		J. RAWN ENTERPRISES, INC.		BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION INC	
Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase II												
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,085.35	\$7,085.35	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2. Bonds	1.00	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,726.00	\$5,726.00	\$2,419.25	\$2,419.25	\$11,540.00	\$11,540.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3. Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,260.45	\$2,260.45	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4. Replace four (4) 4x10 joists with six (6) 3x10 (includes "Grace Vycor" and cap trimming)	4,109.00	LF	\$26.00	\$106,834.00	\$17.04	\$70,017.36	\$27.90	\$114,641.10	\$23.77	\$97,670.93	\$15.00	\$61,635.00
5. Replace railing at "Boardwalk"	1,370.00	LF	\$61.00	\$83,570.00	\$14.49	\$19,851.30	\$51.95	\$71,171.50	\$101.23	\$138,685.10	\$60.00	\$82,200.00
6. Trex Composite Wood Deck	685.00	LF	\$18.00	\$12,330.00	\$193.43	\$132,499.55	\$170.75	\$116,963.75	\$137.30	\$94,050.50	\$170.00	\$116,450.00
7. Trex Composite Non-Structural Top Rail	1,370.00	LF	\$14.00	\$19,180.00	\$15.74	\$21,563.80	\$16.45	\$22,536.50	\$13.33	\$18,262.10	\$15.00	\$20,550.00
8. Owner Controlled Contingency	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	(Grand Total		\$283,514.00		\$310,058.01		\$387,077.90		\$435,208.63		\$435,835.00

		INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION, L		NSTRUCTION, LLC.	LC. LAMBERT BROS, INC.		CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION	
Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase II												
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$11,034.09	\$11,034.09	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00
2. Bonds	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,885.00	\$5,885.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3. Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$11,034.09	\$11,034.09	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,780.00	\$90,780.00
4. Replace four (4) 4x10 joists with six (6) 3x10 (includes "Grace Vycor" and cap trimming)	4,109.00	LF	\$42.00	\$172,578.00	\$55.00	\$225,995.00	\$40.00	\$164,360.00	\$35.00	\$143,815.00	\$51.01	\$209,600.09
5. Replace railing at "Boardwalk"	1,370.00	LF	\$50.00	\$68,500.00	\$50.00	\$68,500.00	\$42.00	\$57,540.00	\$90.00	\$123,300.00	\$34.41	\$47,141.70
6. Trex Composite Wood Deck	685.00	LF	\$145.00	\$99,325.00	\$111.00	\$76,035.00	\$192.00	\$131,520.00	\$180.00	\$123,300.00	\$158.34	\$108,462.90
7. Trex Composite Non-Structural Top Rail	1,370.00	LF	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$9.00	\$12,330.00	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$8.89	\$12,179.30
8. Owner Controlled Contingency	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Grand Total		\$447,871.18		\$475,210.00		\$495,820.00		\$532,700.00		\$567,463.99

			ARZ BUILI	DERS, INC.	JAMES S.	LAVOLD, INC	WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Peaceful Waters Boardwalk Phase II									
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	
1. Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	
2. Bonds	1.00	LS	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
3. Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	
4. Replace four (4) 4x10 joists with six (6) 3x10 (includes "Grace Vycor" and cap trimming)	4,109.00	LF	\$62.00	\$254,758.00	\$39.77	\$163,414.93	\$21.10	\$86,699.90	
Replace railing at "Boardwalk"	1,370.00	LF	\$65.00	\$89,050.00	\$69.78	\$95,598.60	\$123.40	\$169,058.00	
6. Trex Composite Wood Deck	685.00	LF	\$59.00	\$40,415.00	\$232.12	\$159,002.20	\$225.00	\$154,125.00	
7. Trex Composite Non-Structural Top Rail	1,370.00	LF	\$89.00	\$121,930.00	\$51.82	\$70,993.40	\$9.20	\$12,604.00	
8. Owner Controlled Contingency	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
		Grand Total		\$618,153.00		\$647,009.13		\$660,486.90	